

July 28, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: Certification of Designation of U.S. Agent for Service of Process

Dear Federal Communications Commission,

In accordance with 47 CFR § 2.911(d)(7)(i)(B)-(C), ALE International (the "Applicant"), whose Grantee Code is OL3 and whose FRN is 0020561742, acknowledges the following:

- 1. Applicant's consent and the obligation of ALE USA Inc. (the "Designated Agent") to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the Designated Agent; and
- 2. Applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one (1) year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the United States, or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

In accordance with 47 CFR § 2.911(d)(7)(i)(B), the Designated Agent, whose FRN is 0025769019, acknowledges its obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment manufactured by the Applicant at the Designated Agent's physical U.S. address and email, which are as follows: Attn: Legal Department, ALE USA Inc., 2000 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, CA; salvatore.zoida@alenterprise.com.

ALE International	ALE USA Inc.
By: Midw O-zanian 4E40AC9B997D421	By: Salvatore Zoida
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: